

20.01.2020

Fresh civil suit is received by way of an assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Bhupesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Fresh summons for settlement of issues along with notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC and court fees.

Re-notify for 04.03.2020.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/Delhi.
20.01.2020