

**Civ. DJ No. 48/2020**

**Rohit Sehawl  
Vs.  
Sumit Goel**

**04.03.2020**

Present : Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. J. B. Rana, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama along with reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed on behalf of defendant. Same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to go through with the reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Let the replication be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy of the same to the opposite party at least one week before NDOH.

**Re-notify for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC, A/D of documents and for framing of issues on 28.05.2020.**

**(Shivali Sharma)  
ADJ-03/West/Delhi.  
04.03.2020**