

**THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

**13.01.2021**

Present: Sh. Bhupesh Saini, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. J. B. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff has filed an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Copy has been supplied to the opposite party.

Re-notify for reply and arguments on 12.04.2021.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/13.01.2021**