

Suit No. 48/20
Rohit Sehawal vs Sumit Goel

31.10.2022

Present: Sh. Bhupesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. J. V. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that there is no objection on behalf of the defendant if the application filed by the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is allowed.

In view of the submission and submissions made in the application, the application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is allowed. Let amended memo of parties be filed on or before NDOH. Let the amended written statement be filed by the defendant with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.02.2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
31.10.2022(k)