

**Suit No.48/20**  
**Rohit Sehawal vs Sumit Goel**

16.02.2023

Present : Sh. Bhupesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. J. V. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment for filing amended written statement.

Allowed in the interest of justice with last and final opportunity to file the same with advance copy to the opposite party.

**Put up for further proceedings on 27.04.2023.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)  
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS  
16.02.2023(k)