

Suit No. 48/20
Rohit Sehawal Vs. Sumit Goel

27.04.2023

Present: Counsel Sh. Bhupesh Saini for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. J. V. Rana for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant has already filed the written statement and he does not want to file the amended WS.

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed for trial :

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of recovery of Rs.50,00,000/- as prayed for in the plaint? OPP.
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of permanent injunction as prayed for in the plaint? OPP
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of mandatory injunction as prayed for in the plaint? OPP
4. Whether the present suit is without any cause of action? OPD
5. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is not maintainable u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC as the defendant is not a tenant in the suit property ? OPD
6. Relief.

...2...

No other issue arises or pressed for. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days from today. Affidavits of PWs be filed with advance copy to opposite party at least one week prior to the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 23/05/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
27.04.2023