

Suit No. 48/20
Rohit Sehawal Vs. Sumit Goel & Anr.

19.07.2023

Present: Counsel Sh. Bhupesh Saini for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. J.V. Rana for the defendants.

PW-1 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he has received the copy of the affidavit but he is not feeling well today.

Adjournment is opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

However, adjournment is allowed in the interest of justice.

Put up for PE on 21/08/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
19.07.2023