

Civ DJ No.48/20
Rohit Sehawal vs Sumit Goel & Anr.

20.10.2023

Present: PW/plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ravinder S. Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. J. V. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that original documents relied upon by the plaintiff are with main Counsel who is not available at this stage.

In the meantime, application under Order 16 rule 1 and 3 CPC along with an application under Section 5 of Limitation Act and list of DWs was filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendant on the last date of hearing. Copies supplied.

Now to come up for reply, if any, and consideration of the above said applications of the defendants and for PE **on 21.02.2024.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/20.10.2023(k)