

Civ DJ No.48/20
Rohit Sehawal vs Sumit Goel

21.02.2024

Present: Sh. Bhupesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through Cisco Webex video conferencing.
None for the defendants.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that because of death of his father, he is not in position to appear in the Court today. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff further submits that he had informed the opposite Counsel yesterday.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff does not wish to file reply to the applications of the defendants.

Now to come up for arguments on the applications (i) under Order 16 rule 1 and 3 CPC and (ii) under Section 5 of Limitation Act of the defendants and PE **on 08.05.2024.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/21.02.2024(k)