

Civ DJ 48/20

ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

08.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with Id counsel Sh. Bhupesh Saini.

Sh. J.V. Rana, Id counsel for defendants.

In this matter, application under Order 16 Rule 3 CPC and application under Section 5 of Limitation Act were filed by defendants. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if said applications are allowed. In the interest of justice, said applications are allowed. List of witnesses filed by defendants is taken on record.

Plaintiff/PW-1 is examined-in-chief, however, cross-examination is deferred at the request of Id counsel for defendants as he has to rush to another Court to attend some urgent matter.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **30.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /08.05.2024