

Civ DJ 48/20
ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

03.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsels Sh. Ravinder S. Shamra and Sh. Bhupesh Saini.

Ms. Ritika Ghai, Ld counsel for both defendants.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, adjournment is being sought on the ground that defendant/ DW is not well. Subject to filing of his medical document, put up for purpose fixed on 26.04.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.02.2025