

Civ DJ 48/20
ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

26.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsels Sh. Ravinder S. Sharma and Sh. Bhupesh Saini.

Sh. J. V. Rana, Ld counsel for both defendants.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, one application u/o 16 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendants for summoning of certain record. It is submitted on behalf of defendant that said record is necessary to prove the case of defendant. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that as per Civil Procedure Code, parties should be examined before other witnesses. Considering the submissions of both parties, said witness as well as defendant will be examined on the same day. Witness as mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot. Advance copy of evidence affidavit of defendant shall also be supplied.

Put up on 28.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.04.2025