

Civ DJ 48/20

ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Bhupesh Saini, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. J.V. Rana, Id counsel for defendants.

Summoned witness DW-1 Sh Rahul from office of Sub Registrar-II, Nangloi, Division Punjabi Bagh is examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

DW-2 Sh. Sumit Goel has tendered his evidence affidavit. Cross-examination is deferred as copy of affidavit has been received by Id counsel for plaintiff today itself.

Counsel for defendants submits that he will not examine remaining defendant in DE.

Put up on **15.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/28.07.2025