

Civ DJ 48/20  
ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

15.09.2025

**At 11:40 AM**

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Bhupesh Saini.  
Defendant in person.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, despite repeated passover, ld counsel for defendant is not present. Subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid by defendant to plaintiff, put up for DE as last and final opportunity on next date.

Put up on 10.11.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.09.2025