

Civ DJ 48/20

ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

10.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Bhupesh Saini and Sh.

Ravinder S. Sharma.

Sh. J.V. Rana, ld. counsel for defendant alongwith DW-

Sumit Goel.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- is paid by defendant. Same is received on behalf of plaintiff.

DW-2 Sumit Goel is partly cross-examined. Put up for remaining cross-examination after half an hour as ld. counsel has to attend other matter in other Court.

(Dharmender Singh)

District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/10.11.2025

Matter is taken up again.

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Bhupesh Saini and

Sh. Ravinder Sharma.

Sh. J.V. Rana, ld. counsel for defendant alongwith DW-

Sumit Goel.

DW-2 is further partly cross-examined. Remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of said witness on

12.01.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)

District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/10.11.2025