

Civ DJ 48/20

ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

12.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Bhupesh Saini.

Sh. J.V. Rana, ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of DW-2, however, it is informed that DW-2 is not available today due to bad health. Subject to filing of his medical, put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/12.01.2026