

Civ DJ 48/20

ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

16.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Bhupesh Saini and Sh.

Ravinder S. Sharma.

Defendant no.2/DW-2 with ld. counsel Sh. J.V. Rana and
Sh. Rajinder Singh.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of
DW-2. Certain questions are put to the DW-2 in cross-examination,
however, he is not giving reply of the same. In view of same, defence of
defendants is taken off the record and DE is closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **11.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026