

Civ DJ 48/20
ROHIT SEHAWAL Vs. SUMIT GOEL

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Bhupesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Sh. Rajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has handed over an order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court dated 06.05.2026 passed in CM(M) 1037/2026. The Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the defendants have assailed the order dated 16.03.2026 passed by this Court before Hon'ble Delhi High Court by the said petition.

Hon'ble Delhi High Court has directed this Court to defer the hearing of present suit to a date subsequent to a date fixed before Hon'ble Delhi High Court i.e. 11.09.2026.

Considering the submissions made and on perusal of the order passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court, the matter is deferred to 17.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.05.2026